

MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14637

PAC	ìΕ	
	1	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

05/26/			MO UI SAL		SHIP VIA		r.U.B		FREIGHTTERIVIS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/10/	2009		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO. 1 ***	****	*****	* <del>* *</del> *	5
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	E JACOB'S FORK C BID SIGN-IN SHEE 28/09 MANDATORY	T AND	THE Q/A		
	BID DA TO 06/				IME ARE EXTENDED PM.	FROM	05/27/0	9	
	1				ADDENDUM IS BEIN NG MAILED.	G FAX	ED, THE		1
	****	****	****	*** N	O OTHER CHANGES	****	****	***	e 
						grace, sugger gray	EIVED		
					2	NUL POOS	10 P 9	59	
					<u></u>	STA	SING DIVISI TE OF WV	ION	
0001		1	JB		962-73	- Andrews			4921, 760°°
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PR	OPERTIES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
SIGNATURE -,	6)	I 1 1	1_1_		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	<u> (nagrapian ning na nana nina ni</u>		DATE	
TITLE ()	ma K	. //Vap	doll			<u> 39-43</u>			6-9-09
tresi-	lent		- 5C	010	1563		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

W PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Nay 26 Request for

Nay 26 2009 03:25pm P001/001



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14637

PACE.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINT	£ <b>0</b>	TERMS OF BALE	SHEVA	FOR	FREIGHT TEHMS
05/26/2		-			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/2	7/2009	BID		01:30PM
LINE	CUANTITY	UOP CAN	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** AD	DENDUM NO. 1 ***	****	**
					1
A	DDENDUM I	SSUED FOR TH	E JACOB'S FORK CO	MPLEX PROJECT	
Į. · · · Į	O DISTRIB	UTS THE PRE-	BID SIGN-IN SHEET 28/09 MANDATORY F	AND THE Q/A	
	ESOLITING I	ROM THE 047	26/US PLANDATORI I	RE-BID MEETING	
j j	ID DATE AL	ND OPENING T	ME ARE EXTENDED	FROM 05/27/09	
7	0 06/10/20	009, AT 1:30	PM.		
	NIT.V DACE	OF THIS	ADDENDUM IS BEING	FAXED THE	
		ENDUM IS BEI			
			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
*	****	****** N	O OTHER CHANGES	***	**
	•				
	•				
;					
-					
1		-			
.				•	<b>,</b>
			:		
					# 00
0001		JB	962-73		921,760
	ECLAMATTO	N: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND, & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	}		· ·		
	[	SEES	EVERSE 6 DE FOISTERMS AND CO	MOTIONS	
SHONATURE	- P ht	21400	TELEPROYE		DATE 10/9/2009
ITTLE DO	ala: FVC	FEN SO-6	101563	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11.621	acht		RT NAME AND ADDRESS		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for REONUMBER Quotation DEP14637

DEP14637

PAG	E :
	1

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
HUCK	BOWMAN	

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	[	05/27/	2009			BID	OP	ENING TIME (	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF L		ER	PROPERTIES	#921,760°°
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "J	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION ACOB'S	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 20 FORK	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE COMP	NT OF EI M QUALII L LABOR ABANDOI	NVIRONMEN FIED CONT AND MATE NED MINE DJECT, LO	RAI RI PRI	OR THE AGENCY, L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS TED AT JACOB'S	S
	04/28/ CONFER PREBID	09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	FAILURE IN BID XTENSIV	TO ATTEN DISQUALI FOOT TR	D FI	ALL BE HELD ON THE PREBID CATION. ALSO, EL OVER T WEATHER.	
	TAZWEL PROCEE ONTO S	NTERST L, VIR D 1/2 TATE R	ATE 7 GINIA MILE DUTE	7, TA . TU TO ST 1 NOR	RN ONTO ATE ROUT TH. PRO	60 WEST T FAIRGROU FE 16. T DCEED APP IS ON TH	ND AKI ROX	ROAD. E A LEFT XIMATELY	
	PLANS OFFICE	AND SP AML&R 4-926-	ECIFI , 601 0485	CATIO 57TH UPON	NS MAY I ST., SE PAYMENT	CHARLE OF \$25.0	ED STO	-1910 FROM WVDEP, ON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE ONEY ORDER.	
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	NDITI	ONS	
SIGNATURE I INA	aK N	rodd	011			TELEPHONE 7	29	4397 DATE	5/26/2009
TITLE ()	1 7	FEI	N:	(2 -i )	^ · ~~		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
mas	do t	.   [ -	$\sim$	001	0156	7	1	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

12009

5/26/

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

73941397

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODSMA

SIGNATURE

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

8001015W 3 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

# Request for Quotation

DEP14637

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	2009						• • •	***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TI	ME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CA		ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN I	NSTITU	TE OF A	ARCHIT	IS CONTRAC ECTS DOCUM DELETED.		
	A CERT	IFICAT		ORKERS	* COMPE	NSATI	IRED TO PR ON IF SUCC	ESSFUL	
	ALL OF OF THI			CKED B	ELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUIRE	MENT	7
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENERA CONTRACT	L LIAB . UNL HE MIN	ILITY I ESS OTH IMUM AM	NSURA IERWIS	L FURNISH NCE PRIOR E SPECIFIE OF INSURAN	TO D IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUI	LDERS	RISK -	ALL R	FUL VENDOR ISK INSURA OF THE CON	NCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON	BLE TO T TH EACH ALSO FU D FOR 10	HE STA BID AS RNISH 0% OF	TE OF W A BID A PERFO THE AMO	IEST V BOND. PRMANCI JUNT OF	TOTAL AMOU IRGINIA,SH THE SUCC BOND AND THE CONT CERTIFIED	ALL BE ESSFUL LABOR/ RACT.	
	IRREVOOR SOLVEN'STATE (IN LIE! UNDER SACCEPT)	CABLE T SURE DF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	LETTER O TY COMPA T VIRGIN BOND WI OO. PER	F CRED NY AUT IA. A LL ONL SONAL THE	IT, OR HORIZED LETTER Y BE AL OR BUSI 5% BID	BOND TO DO COMED TO SERVICE SE	FURNISHED D BUSINESS REDIT SUBM FOR PROJE CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN	BY A IN THE ITTED CTS NOT	·
	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE BON		TWO (2)		MAINTENAN	CE	
SIGNATURE.	<del></del>	IX		ULKENDE O	<u>arabahan dan baratan dan baharatan baratan ba</u>	nga mga ghijasan na man militarin ili an min		DATE	-1- [ -
TITLE (T)	$e \times K$ .	Noode	1Kt			047	39439	7	5/au/a009
TITLE 4.).	a 1	)  FE	1N -	1	2 2		ADDDEC	COLLABORO	TO DE MOTED ADOLE



VEZDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

のエーエの

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: awayr. Up. Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 39<u>439</u>-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



AODZEA A

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/27	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	001170107000		NY034834		Volument
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	$ \cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,\cdots,$	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	net al-Antonia
	THE CHACEAC	ELL BIDDED	LITE DE SEGUESES	TO FURNITOR .	
			WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO		
	A PURCHASE			R TO ISSUANCE UP	
	A I OKCHASE	ONDERZCONIK	ACT.		
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	***************************************
	& REGULATIO	NS, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN THE	
			" ISSUED BY THE		
	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMENT	•	**************************************		
***************************************			· ·		
***************************************	ANY INFORMA	TION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
			AL OR WRITTEN, W		
			ION PROVIDED FRO		***************************************
		M THE WROAF	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	***************************************
	EFFECT.			,	
	(1) NOTICE	TO PROCEED.	***************************************		
		1 1	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEDEIN TO TO BE	
***************************************	COMPLETED W	TTHIN 365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	FR THE DEFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO P			EVENT THAT A	
			RENCE IS REQUIRE		***************************************
	PROCEED SHAL	LL BE THE S	PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
. Landon management es	PRE-CONSTRU	CTION CONFE	RENCE.	A CANADA AND A CAN	
***************************************		-			
TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	(2) GUARANTI	l i	1		
	(A)	THE MATERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRAC	TOR ARE SUB	JECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
			CTIVE TRADES. I		
			OM OR A SPECIAL		-
			OTH AS TO THE MAN		
].	LHE CUNIBVC. Moveurhoute	TOP BE COME	IDERED GUARANTEE	TINAL PAYMENI BY	
	THE CONTRAC	OK DE CONS	TOCKED GONKANIEE	אס ז ותב	***************************************
	No.		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE TWA	SK. Woods	tere	TELEPHONE 7.	39-4397 DATE :	5/26/2009
TITLE (	I				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TILLO	ident !	8001018	003	ADDRESS CHANGES	IO DE MOIED AROAF



NUDDEN

**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-₽ TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25,304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3)TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE. 304 39439

OB



ENDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9T-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 39 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSON ENGINEERING FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IELEPHONE 304 SIGNATURE-7394397



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF	ALE	SHIP VIA	F:O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/						
BID OPENING DATE:	≰0000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	<u>05/27/2009</u>		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PREFER	ENCE FOR L	SE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL F	 PRODUCTS	
				RIZED BY THE DIRE		
				N PURSUANT TO SU		
				USE OR SUPPLY ST PROJECT OTHER THA		OR
				THE UNITED STATES		
	1	IS CONTRAC	I	INC UNTILD STATES	AS USED IN	
	٨	HOTATE C	ONTOAC	T DDO LECTH MEANS	ANY EDECTION	
	Α.			T PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITI		
				PROVEMENT TO ANY		
				LUDING, BUT NOT		ADS
				R THE INSTALLATI		
				VENTILATING PLAN		
				THE SUPPLY OF AN		
				PURSUANT TO A C		HE
				VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		SOLICITE	ט אט ע	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В.	"STEFL F	RODUCT	S" MEANS PRODUCT	  S ROLLED. FORMI	<b></b> 1
				EXTRUDED, FORGE		
				OTHERWISE SIMILA		OR
		<b>{</b>	1	COMBINATION OF	-	***
				S, FROM STEEL MA		***
				OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
e a transport of the second second second	and another an electric to the first of the second	BESSEMER	OR OT	THER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	a come and a state of the state
	c.	WHATED	STATES	MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
				CLUDES ALL TERRI		<sub>FA</sub>
				BJECT TO THE JUR		
		UNITED S				
	2. TH	E DIRECTOR	OF TH	  E PURCHASING DEP	DARTMENT MAV. TI	,
				THE USE OF FORE		•
		ODUCTS IF:	1			
			I See re		L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TU	rast?	Woodde	Le	TELEPHONE O O O	73941397	ATE 5/20/2009
TITLE Pros		7 Inmixe		X1563	= =	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE. TELEPHONE 306 439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



HODOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

EXHIBIT 9

PROJECT ADDENDA.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION



VENDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM TINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14637. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 5/2W 9439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 700101*5*63



**AENDOR** 

**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ...... NO. 2 ..... I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14637

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS C	FSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/27/201	7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T 7 T	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY U	OP CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEPARTMENT PURCHASING BUILDING 2019 WASH CHARLESTOR	DIVISION 15 INGTON STR	EET, EAST		
			HIS INFORMATIO MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:	***************************************	DEP14637		
	BID OPENING DAT	re:	05/27/2009		
	BID OPENING TIM	1E:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVIDE TO CONTACT YOU	REGARDING	BER IN CASE IT YOUR BID: 139-4401	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT OF	TYPE NAM	E OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		ma.R.	.Wooddel!	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
SIGNATURE			SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
<u> </u>	rask Woodd	<u>ll</u>	TELEPHONE JOH-7	39-4397 DATE	5/24/2009
TITLE PIOCE	is hard Fein	ジヘルフィン	1017	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX

### DEP#14637

### Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: COW GIRL	UP	INC,
Venuors Name:		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

CEM (			C	TTDBICE		AMOUNT
VO	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	1 02	NT PRICE		ANIOCNI
		v ·				
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)				
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	40,000
7.0		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)				00
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	S	40,000
	2	Quality Control (Lump Sum)				00
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	S	24,000
3.0	4.3	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)				
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	ļ	LS	S	40,000
	140 TON	Road Restoration (Per Ton.)	\$	5000	S	7,000
4.2		Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	S	4 00	S	78.60000
5.0		Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	<u>s</u>	20 00	S	20,400 00
6.1	1020 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	.75	s	61.880 00
6.2	1768 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	45 82	S	14.760 00
6.3	328 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	12800	S	135,300
6.4	1100 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	S	98 00	S	11,760 00
6.5	120 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	123 00	S	39, 360
6.6	320 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	7000	S	7,0000
6.7	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	S	3500 00	to	3,500 0
6.8	1 EA	Low Water Cressing (Per Each)	S	55 €	5	1,950 0
6.9	30 LF	18-Inch HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	S	8,0000	6	48,000
6.10	6 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	<u>S</u>	8,000 60°	10	48,000 e
ó.11	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	<u> s</u>	2500	10	21,250
ნ,12	850 LF	Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foct)		400°E	12	2,400 0
ნ.13	6 EA	Splash Pad (Per Each)	S	700-	13	2,900
6.14	9 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal ( Per Each)	S	9,2000	<del>  }</del>	82,800
6.15	1 EA	Culvert Clean Out (Per Each	\$	1,0000	<u> </u>	1,0000
8.0	14ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	S	4,800	3	67,2000
9.1	6500 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	S	يع وي	13	19,500
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$	2,500€	3	7,500°
9.3	4,200 SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard)	\$	1000	3	42,000
10.0	20 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	S	3,200 <sup>61</sup>	3	64,000
					_	
					Ļ.,	
					_	
					$\prod$	
	ļ				Ţ	
n sonias						
			A 188 A	116-111-1111999 8: 136-14		
4 + 5 + 0 \$ 5 + 4 5	2012 1 May 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		77. 27.27.27.2	11414121D2D21D21D2D11D2D1	تتنجب	921, 760 0

HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

COMBIRE UP INC.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Tax Payer ID No.:  Address:
City: State: Zip Code: Phone:
Fax No.: E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited hability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date.
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No.		
KFO.	No.		

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: COWOLY / Up. Inc.			
Authorized Signature: (Mak. Nordall	Date:	5/26/2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONGIN Up Try. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101543 Address: P.D. BOX 043 City: SiM 0800 State: NV Zip Code: 210435 Phone: 304-739-4397
City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 34-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-congir up a earthlink ne
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ina R Wooddell , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/26/2009 TimeR. Wooddle President Date Signature Title

### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Im.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Position/Title							
Address	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:							
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
Name	Position/Title						
	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership						
Danie Datas	Ending Date:						
Begin Date:							
27	Position/Title						
Name	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
	Ending Date.						
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT						

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDEL 155181 WOODDEL 155181 WOODDEL 155181 WOODDEL 145987 WOODDEL 155181 WOODDEL 155181 WOODDEL	L, TINA R L, TINA R L, TINA R L, SPENCER C L, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004		100%

Iviak Nooddele Prosident 5/24/2009



# CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number: WV036836

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

COWGIRL UP INC DBA COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**Date Issued** 

**Expiration Date** 

MARCH 22, 2009

MARCH 22, 2010

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is bein performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully execute and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of We Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.





### **WORKERS COMPENSATION** AND **EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY**

#### INFORMATION PAGE WC 00 00 01 (A)

RENEWAL OF POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-04

POLICY NUMBER:

WC10021045-05

INSURER: BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

INSURED: 1.

PRODUCER:

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

PO BOX 2466

SIMPSON WV 26435-0000

(304)357-4520

**CHARLESTON WV 25329** 

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY

insured is a(n) DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Other work places and identification numbers are shown in the schedule(s) attached.

- 2. The policy period is from 10/26/2008 to 10/26/2009 12:01 A.M. at the insured's mailing address.
- WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE: Part One of the policy applies to the Workers 3. A. Compensation Law of the state(s) listed here:

. WEST VIRGINIA

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE: Part Two of the policy applies to work in each state listed in B. item 3.A. The limits of our liability under Part Two are:

Bodily Injury by Accident:

\$1,000,000

Each Accident

Bodily Injury by Disease: Bodily injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000 \$1,000,000

Policy Limit Each Employee

C.

OTHER STATES INSURANCE: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed here:

See West Virginia Limited Other States Insurance Endorsement WC 99 03 05

This policy includes these endorsements and schedules: D.

SEE LIST OF ENDORSEMENTS - EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

4. The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals of Rules, Classifications, Rates and Rating Plans. All required information is subject to verification and change by audit to be made in accordance with Part Five of the Policy.

DATE OF ISSUE: 10/29/2008

ISSUING OFFICE: Charleston, WV

PRODUCER:

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY

Agency	Dept.	of	En	viro	nment	al Pi	otection
RĚQ.P.	O# D	EI	214	63	7		

### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 264	35, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
<b></b>	of One Park Circle		oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principa	office in the City of Westfield Co	enter as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total	amount bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we joint	y and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a cer 4637: Jacob's Fork (		and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
*****	well County, WV	Joinpiex	
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other l	cepted and the Principal shall enter in bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation shall derstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive n	paired or affected by any ex otice of any such extension	dension of the time within which the C n.	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	used their corporate seals day of May	to be affixed hereunto and these pres	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principa	Il Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)  By (Max Woodall (Must be President or Vice President)
			(Title)
Surety 6	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)  Aftorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as in such solids with significant to be said any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the said attention and the said attention

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of AUGUST A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.

Solven Hanna

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 31st day of AUGUST A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY. the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147,03 Ohio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this  $^{27 ext{th}}$  day of In Witness Whereof, I h Mav



TIONAL W 



BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)